
VIWATCustomerService@gmail.com
Our team is available 24/7 to help with any 
product questions. Contact us anytime!

 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
10X15 ft Carport



We will reply to you within 1 business day.

Do not return to dealer they are not 
equipped to handle your requests.

Missing Parts,Questions on Assembly?
VIWATCustomerService@gmail.comEmail me:



SAFETY PRECAUTIONS...
Safety precautions MUST be followed at all times throughout the construction of your building!

When working with your building's parts, 
which may have sharp edges, always wear 
work gloves and eye protection, and put on 
long sleeves. This helps prevent cuts and 
injuries during assembly or maintenance.

Exercise caution when using tools during 
assembly. It's particularly important to be 
well-versed in the use of any power tools 
involved in the process.

Wind Advisory:
Avoid assembling your building on a windy 
day. Large panels can act like sails in the 
wind, making them hard to control and 
posing safety risks during construction.

Complete Check:
Before starting assembly, verify that you 
have all the parts and hardware listed. A 
partially assembled building can be vulnera-
ble to damage, even from mild winds.

Ensure that children and pets are kept at a 
safe distance from the construction area 
until the building is fully assembled. This 
precaution minimizes distractions and 
reduces the risk of accidents.

Roof Safety Warning:
Never put your full weight on the building's 
roof. Always ensure that a step ladder is 
fully extended and placed on level ground 
before climbing it.

Choosing and Preparing Your Site:
Select an ideal spot for your building before assembly begins. Opt for a level 
area with effective drainage.

Ensure ample space around the construction area for easy movement and 
assembly of parts. Check that there's sufficient clearance at the entrance for 
doors to open fully. Additionally, you'll need enough external space around the 
building for attaching panel screws from the outside.

Prior to starting the assembly of any parts, make sure your base is in place and 
the anchoring system is set up and ready for action.





A
A

A

A

G
F

D

D

D

G

G

G

F

F

FF

F

F

F
F

F

FH

H

H

H

F

F

FF C

F

B

B

B

B

A

A

A

A

D

D

D

C

C

C

D

D

D

B

B

B

B

E

E

E

E

E

E

M

M1

M

M1

M1

M

M

M

M

M

M1

M1

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

MM M1 M
M

M
M

M



A

B x8 C

D E

F G

H I

x8

x4

x6

x4x16

x4 x8

x9

J K x2

L x1 M x21

M6*15
N x16

M6*52
O x92

V x1

S x16

M6 M6Q x108 R

W x1

T
M6x62 x16

U x8

x92

x136 +10

+5

+5 +5

P x2

X x2

 4.2

Y x4

M1 x6

Z1 x3

Z x24



Step 1

Step 2

M6*15 N 16

Q 16

X8

I

U

A

N
Q

U
A

I

O 24

Q 24

R 24

O

Q R

X4

B

C

F
C

F

B

B



Step 3

O 8

Q 8

R 8

O

X4

C
B

H

B

B

C
H



Step 5

Step 5

F

B

OQR

D

B
D

F
B

D

D

D
B

B

B

B

B

B

B
D

D

D

Q 16

R 16

O 16

B

D

D

D

D

C

C

C

C

D

D

B

B

B

B

B

B

B
D

D

D

O

QR

C

D

Q 8

R 8

O 8

Step 4



Step 6

J 8

(5cm)

X Y

X=Y

M

M

M

M

BC

B

J
M

M

B C K

B

A

A

X2



Step 7

JM
MM

M

J
J

M

M

M

M

M

M

M
B K

X2

J 16

M

M

M



Step 8

M

M

M

M

M J

M

M

M

M

M

J

M

M
M

M
K

B

J 8

X2



Step 9

M

M

M

M1

M1

M1

M1 X2

J 12

M1

M1

J

M
M1

M
M1

J
M

M1

!
J

K

M1



Step 10

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M JM
M

J

M

M

J
M

M
B K

X2

J 16



Step 11

M

M

M

M

3

M
2

M

M

M

J

M

M

J

M

M

M

M
K

B

J  8



Step 12

X2M1

M1

M1

M1

J 12

M1

M1

M
M1M

M1

J

M1

 M

!

M1

K

J

M1
M



Step 13

B

O
RQ

A A
A A

B

A

RQ

O

A

B

A A A A

X2

B

O
RQ

B

A

X2

RQ

O

A

B

O 12

Q 12

R 12



Step 14

QR

O A

M

M

M

O

RQ

G

 A

X8

O 24

Q 24

R 24

X4



Step 15

M

M J

M

M

M

M

M

X2

MM

J
M

K

M

J

M

 A

M

J 24



Step 16

M
M

 L L

 L

 L
 L

 L



Step 17

SS

  I

 A

S 16

 A

 T T

X8



Step 18

 Z1

  Z

 Z1

 Z1

 Z1

E

  Z
  D

  Z1


